
 Brendons Auction Catalogue   | 5

Lot 2

110 Kenton Lane, Kenton, 
Harrow, Middlesex HA3 8UF
GUIDE PRICE: £5,000

FREEHOLD GROUND RENT OPPORTUNITY

This residential building comprises of a semi-detached 
house that we understand was converted in 1985 into two 
self-contained flats. Each of the flats has a portion of the 
rear garden and there is an additional area of garden of 30' 
in depth that we understand is not demised to either lease 
and therefore forms part of the freehold interest on a 
vacant basis. We understand that the ground floor flat is 
bringing in a current ground rent of £60 pa that is due to 
double in 2018 and that the first floor flat is currently 
producing a ground rent of £100 pa. The property is being 
sold with the benefit of this investment income. Notices 
have been served on the leaseholders although we 
understand that they have not exercised their right to 
purchase. Kenton Lane connects from Harrow through to 
the Kenton Road close to Northwick Park Hospital within 
easy access to local shopping facilities and travel 
connections.

LEASE DETAILS
Flat 110: Lease expires in 2084 with a ground rent currently 
£60 pa until 2018 rising every 33 years to £120 pa and then 
in 2057 to £180.
Flat 110a: We understand was granted a lease extension in 
2006 at a current ground rent of £100 pa rising to £150 pa in 
2072 and £250 pa in 2115.

TENURE
Freehold

LOCAL AUTHORITY
London Borough of Harrow 020 8863 5611

VIEWING TIMES
External viewing only

STARTING BID FINAL BID NOTES  SOLD ■■  UNSOLD ■■  SOLD PRIOR ■■  WITHDRAWN ■■

Lot 1 By Order Of The Mortgagees Not In Possession

767 High Road, Leytonstone, 
London E11 4QS
GUIDE PRICE: £50,000

GROUND FLOOR SHOP WITH SELF-
CONTAINED MAISONETTE ABOVE

This property is three storey mid-terraced building 
arranged as a ground floor shop with a self-contained 
maisonette above. It is situated on the west side of High 
Road Leytonstone between Harrington Road and 
Burghley Road within a mixed residential and commercial 
location with Leytonstone underground station nearby 
and Leytonstone High Road underground and main line 
stations within half a mile to the south. This lot will be of 
interest to investors.

ACCOMMODATION
First/Second Floor Maisonette: Sold on a lease for a term 
of 99 years from 11.7.1985 (approximately 71 years 
unexpired).
Ground Floor Shop: Not inspected. The VOA website 
describes it as:
Floor Description Area
Ground Retail Zones A, B & C 597ft2 (55.42m2)
Ground Internal Storage 55ft2 (5.14m2)
Ground Kitchen, toilet 92ft2 (8.56m2)
Total area:  738ft2 (68.57m2)

TENURE
Freehold

LOCAL AUTHORITY & TAX RATING
London Borough of Waltham Forest: 020 8496 3000
Council Tax Band for Flat: C. Rateable Value: £8,400

NOTE
1 – The mortgagee is NOT in possession and access 
cannot be gained/nor are any keys available. The subject 
premises will be sold as seen subject to the owners terms/
tenancies or leases in place.
2 – There is an increased buyer’s fee of £625 + VAT 
applicable to this lot.

STARTING BID FINAL BID NOTES  SOLD ■■  UNSOLD ■■  SOLD PRIOR ■■  WITHDRAWN ■■



<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /PageByPage
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Gray Gamma 2.2)
  /CalRGBProfile (Adobe RGB \0501998\051)
  /CalCMYKProfile (Coated FOGRA27 \050ISO 12647-2:2004\051)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Error
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.3
  /CompressObjects /Off
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJobTicket true
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.1000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /sRGB
  /DoThumbnails true
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveDICMYKValues true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveFlatness true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments false
  /PreserveOverprintSettings false
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Remove
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile (None)
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /CropColorImages true
  /ColorImageMinResolution 150
  /ColorImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Average
  /ColorImageResolution 72
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageMinDownsampleDepth 1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /CropGrayImages true
  /GrayImageMinResolution 150
  /GrayImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Average
  /GrayImageResolution 72
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageMinDownsampleDepth 2
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /CropMonoImages true
  /MonoImageMinResolution 1200
  /MonoImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Average
  /MonoImageResolution 72
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects true
  /CheckCompliance [
    /None
  ]
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile (None)
  /PDFXOutputConditionIdentifier ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName ()
  /PDFXTrapped /False

  /CreateJDFFile false
  /Description <<
    /CHS <FEFF4f7f75288fd94e9b8bbe5b9a521b5efa7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065876863900275284e8e55464e1a65876863768467e5770b548c62535370300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c676562535f00521b5efa768400200050004400460020658768633002>
    /CHT <FEFF4f7f752890194e9b8a2d7f6e5efa7acb7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065874ef69069752865bc666e901a554652d965874ef6768467e5770b548c52175370300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c4f86958b555f5df25efa7acb76840020005000440046002065874ef63002>
    /DAN <>
    /DEU <>
    /ESP <>
    /FRA <>
    /ITA (Utilizzare queste impostazioni per creare documenti Adobe PDF adatti per visualizzare e stampare documenti aziendali in modo affidabile. I documenti PDF creati possono essere aperti con Acrobat e Adobe Reader 5.0 e versioni successive.)
    /JPN <>
    /KOR <FEFFc7740020c124c815c7440020c0acc6a9d558c5ec0020be44c988b2c8c2a40020bb38c11cb97c0020c548c815c801c73cb85c0020bcf4ace00020c778c1c4d558b2940020b3700020ac00c7a50020c801d569d55c002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020bb38c11cb97c0020c791c131d569b2c8b2e4002e0020c774b807ac8c0020c791c131b41c00200050004400460020bb38c11cb2940020004100630072006f0062006100740020bc0f002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e00300020c774c0c1c5d0c11c0020c5f40020c2180020c788c2b5b2c8b2e4002e>
    /NLD (Gebruik deze instellingen om Adobe PDF-documenten te maken waarmee zakelijke documenten betrouwbaar kunnen worden weergegeven en afgedrukt. De gemaakte PDF-documenten kunnen worden geopend met Acrobat en Adobe Reader 5.0 en hoger.)
    /NOR <>
    /PTB <>
    /SUO <>
    /SVE <>
    /ENU (Lo res for proofing.)
  >>
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [72 72]
  /PageSize [595.276 841.890]
>> setpagedevice


